Bid Tabulation

Opened:

For:

June 1, 2018

SAFD - Annual Contract for
Inspection, Cleaning,
Alterations, & Repair Services
for Bunker Gear

6100010283

EMG

LOCAL

LOCAL

Item

Description

Estimated
Annual

Qty

Gear Cleaning Solutions

4366 Centergate Street

San Antonio, TX 78217
940-597-3719

Cowboy Cleaners

11759 Blanco Road

San Antonio, TX 78216

Advance Cleanings
Quantity

Unit Cost

Extended Price

Advance Inspection of Bunker
Gear:

Bunker Pants
Quantity

Unit Cost
Extended Price

Bunker Coat
Unit Cost
Extended Price

Unscheduled Advanced
Cleaning:

Bunker Pants
Quantity

Unit Cost
Extended Price

Bunker Coat
Unit Cost
Extended Price

Unscheduled Advanced
Inspection of Bunker Gear:

Bunker Pants
Quantity

Unit Cost
Extended Price

3300

825

7500

1875

$18.00
$59,400.00

$7.00
$5,775.00

$7.00
$5,775.00

$18.00
$135,000.00

$18.00
$135,000.00

$7.00
$13,125.00

pr. Garment
$35.00
$115,500.00

$12.50
$10,312.50

$12.50
$10,312.50

$35.00
$262,500.00

$35.00
$262,500.00

$12.50
$23,437.50




Bid Tabulation

Bunker Coat

Unit Cost

Extended Price
Monthly Storage Fees
Monthly Cost
Extended Price
Specialized Cleaning
Unit Cost

Extended Price

Unexpected Cleanings due to
live fires

Asbestos Cleanings

Prompt Payment Discount

Delivery within

Estimated Annual Total

12

50

$7.00
$13,125.00

$1,800.00
$21,600.00

$17.00
$850.00

$426,350.00

$400,000.00

1% 10 days

2-5 calendar day (as
specified in RFO)

$1,216,000.00

$12.50
$23,437.50

$0.00
$0.00

$35.00
$1,750.00

$499,263.50

$400,000.00

5% 10 days

2 calendar days

$1,609,013.50

Estimated Annual Award

$1,216,000.00




