Bid Tabulation

Opened:	June 1, 2018		LOCAL	LOCAL
For:	SAFD - Annual Contract for Inspection, Cleaning, Alterations, & Repair Services for Bunker Gear		Gear Cleaning Solutions	Cowboy Cleaners
6100010283 EMG		4366 Centergate Street	11759 Blanco Road	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Qty	San Antonio, TX 78217 940-597-3719	San Antonio, TX 78216
2	Advance Cleanings Quantity Unit Cost Extended Price Advance Inspection of Bunker Gear:	3300	\$18.00 \$59,400.00	pr. Garment \$35.00 \$115,500.00
	Bunker Pants Quantity Unit Cost Extended Price Bunker Coat	825	\$7.00 \$5,775.00	\$12.50 \$10,312.50
3	Unit Cost Extended Price Unscheduled Advanced Cleaning:		\$7.00 \$5,775.00	\$12.50 \$10,312.50
	Bunker Pants Quantity Unit Cost Extended Price Bunker Coat	7500	\$18.00 \$135,000.00	\$35.00 \$262,500.00
	Unit Cost Extended Price		\$18.00 \$135,000.00	\$35.00 \$262,500.00
4	Unscheduled Advanced Inspection of Bunker Gear:			
	Bunker Pants Quantity Unit Cost Extended Price	1875	\$7.00 \$13,125.00	\$12.50 \$23,437.50

Bid Tabulation

	Estimated Annual Award		\$1,216,000.00	
	Estimated Annual Total		\$1,216,000.00	\$1,609,013.50
	Delivery within		2-5 calendar day (as specified in RFO)	2 calendar days
	Prompt Payment Discount		1% 10 days	5% 10 days
8	Asbestos Cleanings		\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
7	Unexpected Cleanings due to live fires		\$426,350.00	\$499,263.50
	Unit Cost Extended Price		\$17.00 \$850.00	\$35.00 \$1,750.00
6	Specialized Cleaning	50		
5	Monthly Storage Fees Monthly Cost Extended Price	12	\$1,800.00 \$21,600.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
	Bunker Coat Unit Cost Extended Price		\$7.00 \$13,125.00	\$12.50 \$23,437.50